505379064 03/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5425857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTEO DALLAGLIO	03/11/2019
NICOLA SAMBO	03/11/2019
FILIPPO CUGINI	03/11/2019
PIERO CASTOLDI	03/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCUOLA SUPERIORE DI STUDI UNIVERSITARI E DI PERFEZIONAMENTO SANT'ANNA	
Street Address:	P.ZZA MARTIRI DELLA, LIBERTÀ, 33	
City:	PISA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	56127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16333097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@steinip.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL D. STEINAddress Line 1:1990 M STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0801.1019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL D. STEIN

SIGNATURE: /Michael D. Stein/

DATE SIGNED: 03/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=signed_document#page1.tif source=signed_document#page2.tif

PATENT 505379064 REEL: 048620 FRAME: 0092

Docket No.: 0801.1019

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

OATH OR DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This combined declaration and assignment is directed to the application	entitled
Method for managing a tel	lecommunication network
the specification of which is attached hereto, or was filed on September	27, 2017 as United States Application Number (or PCT International
Application Number) PCT/IB2017/055911 and was amended on	(if applicable).
Any registered attorney of STEIN IP, LLC, 1990 M St., N.W., Suite 610, 49,455, is hereby authorized to insert the specified data into the above p	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by	me.
believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a c	laimed invention in the application.
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this decla not more than five (5) years, or both.	ration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of
ASSIGNMENT	
IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration paid to me, ar	n undersigned inventor, by
SCUOLA SUPERIORE DI STUDI UNIVERSITARI E DI PERFE. P.zza Martiri della Libertà, 33 56127 Pisa, Italy	ZIONAMENTO SANTANNA
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledger exclusive right, title and interest to the above-identified application and to substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon (collective United States granted on said application(s), for the full term or terms for extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said Letters Patent"). It agree, when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but a may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patenters (proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may are limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and decobtaining and producing evidence. It covernant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has be assignment.	the claimed invention therein, and any continuation, division, renewal, rely, hereinafter, "said application(s)"), and all Letters Patent of the right which the said Letters Patent may be granted and including any at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation Patent, in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use ise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be larations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my signature on the date bene-	ath, and the state of the state
Full name of sole/first inventor <u>Mattee DALLAGLIO</u>	
Inventor's Signature Maker Suit	Date Executed 11/3/19
Inventor's Mailing Address <u>Via Dimitrov 116 52123 Reggio</u> Nell'Emilia, Italy	
Inventor's Residence <u>Via Dimitrov 116 52123 Reggio</u> Nell'Emilia, Italy	
Full name of second inventor <u>Nicola SAMBO</u>	
Inventor's Signature	Date Executed 11 3 1 9
Inventor's Mailing Address Viale Italia 201 57127 Livorno, Italy	

PATENT REEL: 048620 FRAME: 0093

Inventor's Residence Viale Italia 201 57127 Livorno, Italy	
Full name of third inventor Filippo CUGINI	
Inventor's Signature <u>Flesser</u>	Date Executed ((/3//9
Inventor's Mailing Address Viale IV Novembre 22 56125 Pontedera (PI), Italy	
Inventor's Residence Viale IV Novembre 22 56125 Pontedera (PI), Italy	현실 설명 (1985년) 12 (1985년) 12 (1985년) 2 (1) 원생 (1985년) 12 (198
Full name of fourth inventor Piero CASTOLDI	
Inventor's Signature RL Cachell	Date Executed (/3/19
Inventor's Mailing Address Via S. Andrea 2 56010 Vicopisano (PI), Italy	
Inventor's Residence Via S. Andrea 2 56010 Vicopisano (PI),	현대는 경기는 보다 되는데 그리고 되었다. 그런 그런 것이라고 있다고 말하는데 그리고 그 사이들이 되는 것이 되었다. 그는 그리는 사람들을 보았다.

RECORDED: 03/18/2019

PATENT REEL: 048620 FRAME: 0094